SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6783/2023

MANOJ KUMAR SHARMA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS. Respondent(s) (IA No. 75565/2023 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date: 03-05-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

I.A. No. 75565 of 2023 - Application seeking permission to delete respondent Nos. 25-45 is allowed.

Respondent Nos. 25-45 is ordered to be deleted from the array of parties.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ) BRANCH OFFICER