## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10626/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-12-2022 in DBSAW No. 149/2022 14-12-2022 in DBSAW No. 150/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur)

MONU KANWAR RATHORE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.88832/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.88831/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.88833/2023-DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT )

Date: 08-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Himanshu Jain, Adv. (V.C.)

Ms. Shweta Jain, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Malik, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Raj Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. Inderjeet Singh, Adv.

Ms. Richa Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Amit, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanyat Lodha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 6783/2023.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR